
9/28 3/1 5/31 6/19 8/16 9/14
MN TX SC KS MN NE

1 Beise, Varick 100.000 96.707 100.000 100.000 99.086 300.000
2 Wiedell, Jon 100.000 83.929 98.658 100.000 298.658
3 Nelson, Brian 99.814 88.442 91.456 279.712
4 Greene, Scott 86.076 96.272 89.492 271.840
5 Farewell, Joe 95.607 92.449 81.603 80.447 269.659
6 Aleckson, Reuben 95.483 89.472 80.278 80.178 265.233
7 Garcia, Keith 82.332 91.426 91.020 264.778
8 Whitesides, Mike 92.781 75.746 84.101 79.454 256.336
9 Roble, Kyle 97.835 79.333 76.615 253.783

10 Leak, Doniel 83.127 84.810 72.428 83.698 251.635
11 Delong, Jeff 94.613 71.194 80.703 77.238 246.510
12 Erickson, Josh 87.926 81.085 76.316 21.950 245.327
13 Gill, James 78.657 86.288 78.090 243.035
14 Morgan, Ryan 83.946 81.834 76.963 242.743
15 Landreneaux, Chance 92.189 75.714 72.999 73.784 241.687
16 Cowan, Blayne 85.222 78.229 76.189 239.640
17 Reid, Jeremy 68.696 80.009 90.123 238.828
18 Nguyen, Lan 90.926 73.592 71.641 73.910 238.428
19 Harrington, Kevin 84.088 79.470 73.859 67.274 237.417
20 Thatcher, Cory 77.202 66.487 75.067 76.358 228.627
21 Perez, Mike 68.312 84.039 76.246 228.597
22 Barnes, Lanny 76.383 74.458 75.560 226.401
23 Wiedell, Todd 70.979 67.717 81.010 67.688 71.485 223.474
24 Labos, Santiago 70.397 78.631 64.891 70.972 220.000
25 Fuchs, Ron 67.379 74.399 71.859 72.594 218.852
26 Ballas, Jason 79.312 65.085 65.240 209.637
27 Petcoff, Steve 65.788 74.678 67.314 207.780
28 Migliaccio, John "Mig" 67.025 67.556 69.252 203.833
29 Landreneaux, Trenton 78.138 57.454 65.662 201.254
30 Hoppe, Han 69.391 58.053 72.860 57.699 200.304
31 Reid, Amery 54.960 71.143 66.692 192.795
32 Clary, Jacqueline 62.284 66.072 61.040 189.396

2026 IPSC Shotgun World Shoot Qualifier
OPEN TOTAL



33 Dorbert, George 62.068 60.552 61.012 183.632
34 Donahue, Chris 57.824 63.924 60.741 58.071 182.736
35 Marsh, Spencer 96.566 82.895 179.461
36 Muggli, Allison 48.721 54.687 56.475 55.055 166.217
37 Garcia, Tina 50.617 59.738 52.868 48.014 163.223
38 Courage, Ralph 53.944 55.733 49.222 158.899
39 Roble, Meaghan 44.707 50.845 49.832 145.384
40 Mack, Jeff 46.309 50.932 46.308 143.549
41 Oleksik, Kristen 45.740 51.692 46.075 143.507
42 Chaffin, Jeff 73.059 65.268 138.327
43 Stone, Bob 67.489 68.813 136.302
44 Calvin, Wild Bill 69.868 57.512 127.380
45 Kaplan, Adam 68.195 58.821 127.016
46 Trafton, Steve 60.868 63.050 123.918
47 Rasmussen, Michael 62.272 60.535 122.807
48 Creech, J.B. 38.254 40.112 40.843 35.113 119.209
49 Dammann, Seth 89.418 25.476 114.894
50 Brenner, Will 48.292 58.661 106.953
51 Haney, Laure 54.210 51.118 105.328
52 Wertheimer, Lee 33.922 37.256 33.307 104.485
53 Beste, Daniel 93.381 93.381
54 Froelich, Josh 91.129 91.129
55 Dunderi, Tim 88.504 88.504
56 Pulley, Lee 86.405 86.405
57 O'Dell, Colter 84.810 84.810
58 Roth, Mark 83.937 83.937
59 Nothelfer, Anthony 80.251 80.251
60 Wasielczyk, Joshua 77.224 77.224
61 Stevens, Mark 76.586 76.586
62 Snodgrass, Taylor 76.570 76.570
63 Hemker, Tom 74.969 74.969
64 Christiansen, Jay 73.490 73.490
65 Kurth, Ben 73.442 73.442
66 Kronk, Mark 72.565 72.565
67 Reif, David 71.848 71.848
68 Schumacher, Andy 70.276 70.276



69 Padilla, Brandon 69.758 69.758
70 Fowler, John 68.803 68.803
71 Wheeler, Chase 68.332 68.332
72 Gale, Robert 66.492 66.492
73 Hensley, Drew 65.967 65.967
74 Youngblood, Ryan 65.379 65.379
75 Strong, Robert 64.233 64.233
76 Williams, David 63.975 63.975
77 Poland, Brad 63.689 63.689
78 Byfield, Rick 62.881 62.881
79 Cao, Jackie 62.618 62.618
80 Parks, Shawn 62.581 62.581
81 Hobza, Cody 59.346 59.346
82 Gleason, Chad 59.081 59.081
83 York, Billy 58.885 58.885
84 Simmons, Grady 58.468 58.468
85 Muller, Dianna 57.963 57.963
86 Havrish, Jon 56.755 56.755
87 Bryson, Don 55.996 55.996
88 Anderson, Dale 55.541 55.541
89 Zitta, Allan 55.541 55.541
90 Deskins, Woody 54.278 54.278
91 Tanner, Kyle 54.247 54.247
92 Buchwalter, Edwin 53.947 53.947
93 Duncan, Brian 52.924 52.924
94 Will, Alex 52.686 52.686
95 Yamasaki, Brandon 52.490 52.490
96 Sonnen, Greg 52.412 52.412
97 Morgan, John 47.863 47.863
98 Buys, Bradley 47.846 47.846
99 Kronk, Kolton 46.639 46.639

100 Stidham, Kirk 46.639 46.639
101 Pierce, Ken 18.967 26.857 45.824
102 Coats, Kelly 44.693 44.693
103 Chu, Ralph 43.707 43.707
104 Wong, Daniel 42.699 42.699



105 Rasmussen, Henry 41.418 41.418
106 Kuykendall, Kent 41.382 41.382
107 Tippett, Jody 40.224 40.224
108 Keel, Lynn 38.960 38.960
109 Pate, Matthew 38.054 38.054
111 O’Rourke, Jon 36.420 36.420
112 Finkbeiner, Don 34.383 34.383
113 Kaplan, Tasha 32.672 32.672
114 Carlson, Carl 27.797 27.797
115 Chilton, Darla 22.745 22.745
116 Hall, Joshua 1.969 1.969
117
118
119
120
121

Names in RED  have scores in multiple divisions. 
Scores in RED  do not qualify for shooter's top 3 scores. Scores in BLUE  do not qualify due to use of 

restricted ammo.



9/28 3/1 5/31 6/19 8/16 9/14
MN TX SC KS MN NE

1 Anthony, Aj 99.369 100.000 100.000 299.369
2 Ohlhausen, Taylor 100.000 97.693 95.774 293.467
3 Larkin, Sam 100.000 89.584 67.167 87.862 277.446
4 Fryburger, Konnor 87.310 92.425 96.906 276.641
5 Easley, Dillen 85.520 94.072 84.966 264.558
6 Andras, Hunter 89.441 85.043 88.750 263.234
7 Tarver, Andrew 90.041 85.286 80.147 255.474
8 Maxwell, Adam 76.846 78.222 81.247 80.827 82.642 244.716
9 Miculek, Lena 96.402 96.039 51.758 244.199

10 Baldridge, Robby 68.742 72.289 73.358 70.364 216.011
11 Russell, Houston 94.645 100.000 194.645
12 Williams, Ursula 67.561 63.459 55.073 60.572 191.592
13 Muller, Shaun 82.484 87.145 169.629
14 Coker, Cindy 54.416 52.129 58.270 164.815
15 Carillo, Jay 83.590 80.813 164.403
16 Galloway, Jonathan 82.629 77.716 160.345
17 Flowe, Donnie 81.830 73.624 155.454
18 Garcia, Payton 85.368 66.538 151.906
19 Herron, Dan 31.926 53.698 59.838 145.462
20 Chiu, Henry 63.890 71.145 135.035
21 Miller, Heather 62.904 63.260 126.164
22 Lutz, Jeremy 52.486 69.723 122.209
23 Bloom, Tyrel (Boom Boom)67.277 53.835 121.112
24 Lowe, Chuck 99.587 99.587
25 Katz, Sofia 39.865 54.860 94.725
26 Nichols, Evan 92.959 92.959
27 Martini, Matthew 92.157 92.157
28 James, Julz 45.176 46.217 91.393
29 Dang, Andy 78.893 78.893
30 Shirey, James 77.797 77.797
31 Webb, Geoff 77.627 77.627
32 Gale, Robert 76.801 76.801

2026 IPSC Shotgun World Shoot Qualifier
MODIFIED TOTAL



33 Allen, Clay 75.983 75.983
34 Duncan, Brian 74.048 74.048
35 Wollin, Brandon 72.704 72.704
36 O'Bier, Donald 72.634 72.634
37 Nichols, Hannah 70.030 70.030
38 Penzias, Jacob 69.088 69.088
39 Sharp, Jason 66.375 66.375
40 Austin-Reed, Keaton 61.510 61.510
41 Moore, Chris 60.364 60.364
42 Witherspoon, Scott 60.341 60.341
43 Frerich, Nathan 59.112 59.112
44 Kelley, Dylan 58.043 58.043
45 Hegarty, Brian 56.966 56.966
46 Bowman, Garry 56.460 56.460
47 Larsen, Justin 55.068 55.068
48 O'Bryan, Nicklaus 54.510 54.510
49 Barnhart, Matt 51.079 51.079
50 Motta, Richard 50.654 50.654
51 Porting, Allan 47.442 47.442
52 Whiteley, Joe 46.948 46.948
53 Kralovetz, David 42.885 42.885
54 Carver, Christopher 34.089 34.089
55 Johnson, Patricia 31.850 31.850
56 Burton, Nathan 24.204 24.204
57 Dehaemers, Ben 19.918 19.918
58 Peel, Chris 19.587 19.587
59 Conner Tate, Christi 15.809 15.809
60 Williams, David 13.727 13.727
61
62

Scores in RED  do not qualify for shooter's top 3 scores.
Names in RED  have scores in multiple divisions. 



9/28 3/1 5/31 6/19 8/16 9/14
MN TX SC KS MN NE

1 Staskiewicz, Nate 95.963 97.693 100.000 293.656
2 Lightner, Jeremy 100.000 85.549 92.244 89.155 281.399
3 Martini, Matthew 95.540 100.000 84.075 279.615
4 Craig, Evan 94.338 96.025 83.472 273.835
5 Khan, Jk 81.928 90.100 92.120 91.060 273.280
6 Ho, Tim 90.059 84.005 76.797 250.861
7 Mattoon, Shiloah 79.230 75.161 85.444 84.903 249.577
8 Yackley, Becky 88.107 77.786 78.277 76.769 244.170
9 Williams, Jalise 74.903 73.285 73.077 221.265

10 Nichols, Hannah 72.496 74.893 72.166 219.555
11 Fink, Greg 84.107 66.858 62.111 213.076
12 Yeh, Andrew 69.359 76.430 66.378 212.167
13 Lowe, Chuck 98.320 100.000 198.320
14 Thomas, Ashlynne 69.389 67.724 54.081 191.194
15 West, Cody 100.000 80.900 180.900
16 Oleksy, Shaun 85.162 81.992 167.154
17 Sallans, Jason 74.206 70.294 144.500
18 Perry, Crystal 61.035 58.312 51.500 119.347
19 Swartout, Chad 72.040 44.650 116.690
20 Lawing, Brady 98.966 98.966
21 Lawing, Luke 98.196 98.196
22 Rundell, Craig 44.711 52.735 50.764 97.446
23 Hayes, Aaron 95.474 95.474
24 Lindsay, Michael 93.221 93.221
25 Dingler, Lance 87.995 87.995
26 Riser, Adam 84.369 84.369
27 Dutton, Caleb 74.964 74.964
28 Heller, Justin 74.270 74.270
29 Swofford, Jeremy 72.513 72.513
30 Gentry, Ty 70.889 70.889
31 Dang, Andy 67.999 67.999
32 Johnson, Nick 67.735 67.735

STANDARD TOTAL

2026 IPSC Shotgun World Shoot Qualifier



33 Beste, Daniel 67.662 67.662
34 Cameron, Jason 65.590 65.590
35 Kent, Jason 63.937 63.937
36 Rybak, Mike 62.947 62.947
37 Coker, Cindy 61.416 61.416
38 Anderson, Les 61.186 61.186
39 Cott, Mike 61.052 61.052
40 Kovalev, Nick 59.858 59.858
41 Vu, Danny 59.812 59.812
42 Schwarck, Reed 59.743 59.743
43 Gatzemeyer, Grady 56.046 56.046
44 Trent, Adam 55.340 55.340
45 Lawrence, Jack 53.928 53.928
46 Spear, Steve "The Tip" 52.011 52.011
47 Tran, Kim 48.377 48.377
48 Johnson, Brett 48.266 48.266
49 Cameron, Angie 46.254 46.254
50 Bowman, Garry 45.582 45.582
51 Vangorden, Christopher 45.492 45.492
52 Boon, Jeremy 45.393 45.393
53 Sallans, Dexter 44.678 44.678
54 Salvador, Lincoln 43.254 43.254
55 Bardwell, Justin 42.622 42.622
56 Pickman, Jeff 41.794 41.794
57 Duke, Dupre 41.256 41.256
58 Williams, Harriett 35.252 35.252
59 Patton, Randy 27.201 27.201
60 Luinstra, Kynlee 21.792 21.792
61
62
63
64

Names in RED  have scores in multiple divisions. 
Scores in RED  do not qualify for shooter's top 3 scores. Scores in BLUE  do not qualify due to use of 

restricted ammo.



9/28 3/1 5/31 6/19 8/16 9/14
MN TX SC KS MN NE

1 Haney, Ross 100.000 100.000 100.000 300.000
2 Rydberg, Samuel 100.000 80.517 91.788 99.854 291.642
3 Nichols, Evan 87.704 93.341 87.651 268.696
4 Chidester, Tennille 44.297 100.000 66.517 61.875 228.392
5 Vogel, Travis 67.648 62.779 70.206 81.003 218.857
6 Reed, Katrina 53.937 87.700 48.282 189.919
7 Satterfield, Lee 93.661 58.097 151.758
8 Heppeard, Andy 50.178 53.226 103.404
9 Boyes, Richard 76.621 76.621

10 Wheeler, Chase 57.542 57.542
11 Balzer, Adam 54.243 54.243
12 Grimm, Jeff 47.794 47.794
13 Cox, Melissa 22.023 22.473 44.496
14 Armitage, Robert 15.371 15.371
15

Names in RED  have scores in multiple divisions. 
Scores in RED  do not qualify for shooter's top 3 scores.

2026 IPSC Shotgun World Shoot Qualifier
STANDARD MANUAL TOTAL



9/28 3/1 5/31 6/19 8/16 9/14
MN TX SC KS MN NE

1 Barnes, Lanny 76.383 74.458 75.560 226.401
2 Reid, Amery 54.960 71.143 66.692 192.795
3 Clary, Jacqueline 62.284 66.072 61.040 189.396
4 Muggli, Allison 48.721 54.687 56.475 55.055 166.217
5 Garcia, Tina 50.617 59.738 52.868 48.014 163.223
6 Roble, Meaghan 44.707 50.845 49.832 145.384
7 Oleksik, Kristen 45.740 51.692 46.075 143.507
8 Haney, Laure 54.210 51.118 105.328
9 Muller, Dianna 57.963 57.963

10 Keel, Lynn 38.960 38.960
11 Kaplan, Tasha 32.672 32.672
12 Chilton, Darla 22.745 22.745
13

9/28 3/1 5/31 6/19 8/16 9/14
MN TX SC KS MN NE

1 Miculek, Lena 96.402 96.039 51.758 244.199
2 Williams, Ursula 67.561 63.459 55.073 60.572 191.592
3 Miller, Heather 62.904 63.260 126.164
4 Coker, Cindy 54.416 52.129 106.545
5 Katz, Sofia 39.865 54.860 94.725
6 James, Julz 45.176 46.217 91.393
7 Nichols, Hannah 70.030 70.030
8 Johnson, Patricia 31.850 31.850
9 Conner Tate, Christi 15.809 15.809

10
Names in RED  have scores in multiple divisions. 

Scores in RED  do not qualify for shooter's top 3 scores.

Names in RED  have scores in multiple divisions. 
Scores in RED  do not qualify for shooter's top 3 scores.

2026 IPSC Shotgun World Shoot Qualifier
Open Lady TOTAL

2026 IPSC Shotgun World Shoot Qualifier
Modified Lady TOTAL



9/28 3/1 5/31 6/19 8/16 9/14
MN TX SC KS MN NE

1 Yackley, Becky 88.107 77.786 78.277 76.769 244.170
2 Williams, Jalise 74.903 73.285 73.077 221.265
3 Nichols, Hannah 72.496 74.893 72.166 219.555
4 Thomas, Ashlynne 69.389 67.724 54.081 191.194
5 Perry, Crystal 61.035 58.312 119.347
6 Coker, Cindy 61.416 61.416
7 Tran, Kim 48.377 48.377
8 Cameron, Angie 46.254 46.254
9 Williams, Harriett 35.252 35.252

10 Luinstra, Kynlee 21.792 21.792
11
12

9/28 3/1 5/31 6/19 8/16 9/14
MN TX SC KS MN NE

1 Garcia, Keith 82.332 91.426 91.020 264.778
2 Wiedell, Todd 70.979 67.717 81.010 67.688 71.485 223.474
3 Labos, Santiago 70.397 78.631 64.891 70.972 220.000
4 Fuchs, Ron 67.379 74.399 71.859 72.594 218.852
5 Ballas, Jason 79.312 65.085 65.240 209.637
6 Petcoff, Steve 65.788 74.678 67.314 207.780
7 Hoppe, Han 69.391 58.053 72.860 57.699 200.304
8 Dorbert, George 62.068 60.552 61.012 183.632
9 Donahue, Chris 57.824 63.924 60.741 58.071 182.736

10 Mack, Jeff 46.309 50.932 46.308 143.549
11 Trafton, Steve 60.868 63.050 123.918
12 Rasmussen, Michael 62.272 60.535 122.807
13 Poland, Brad 63.689 63.689
14 Bryson, Don 55.996 55.996

2026 IPSC Shotgun World Shoot Qualifier
Standard Lady TOTAL

Names in RED  have scores in multiple divisions. 
Scores in RED  do not qualify for shooter's top 3 scores.

2026 IPSC Shotgun World Shoot Qualifier
Open Senior TOTAL



15 Anderson, Dale 55.541 55.541
16 Sonnen, Greg 52.412 52.412
17 Buys, Bradley 47.846 47.846
18 Stidham, Kirk 46.639 46.639
19 Chu, Ralph 43.707 43.707
20 Kuykendall, Kent 41.382 41.382
21 Tippett, Jody 40.224 40.224
22 Wertheimer, Lee 37.256 37.256
23
24
25

9/28 3/1 5/31 6/19 8/16 9/14
MN TX SC KS MN NE

1 Migliaccio, John "Mig" 67.025 67.556 69.252 203.833
2 Courage, Ralph 53.944 55.733 49.222 158.899
3 Creech, J.B. 38.254 40.112 40.843 35.113 119.209
4 Wertheimer, Lee 33.922 33.307 67.229
5 Byfield, Rick 62.881 62.881
6 Pierce, Ken 18.967 26.857 45.824
7
8
9

10

Scores in RED  do not qualify for shooter's top 3 scores.

Names in RED  have scores in multiple divisions. 
Scores in RED  do not qualify for shooter's top 3 scores.

2026 IPSC Shotgun World Shoot Qualifier
Open Super Senior TOTAL

Names in RED  have scores in multiple divisions. 


